TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY
Adequate Yearly Progress Campus Data Table

Final 2012 AYP Results

Campus Name: RIDGETOP EL (227901133) AUSTIN
Status: Missed AYP - Mathematics (Performance)

2012-13 School Improvement Program Requirement: None
All African Econ.

Students  American Hispanic White Disadv.

Performance: Reading/English Language Arts (ELA) (AYP Target: 87%)

AYP Proficiency Rate
2011-12 Assessments

Met Standard 73 * 63 * 65
Number Tested 81 * 71 * 73
% Met Standard 90% * 89% >99% 89%
Student Group % 100% * 88% * 90%
Performance Improvement/Safe Harbor
2010-11 Assessments
Met Standard 64 * 58 * 56
Number Tested 73 * 65 * 65
% Met Standard 88% * 89% 80% 86%
Change in % Met Standard 2 * 0 * 3

Special formats ("*", >99%, <1%) are used to protect student confidentiality
n/a indicates that the data are not available or applicable

Special LEP
Education (Measure:
Current &
Monitored)
12 42
15 47
80% 89%
19% n/a
16 45
19 50
84% 90%
-4 -1

A dash (-) indicates there were no students in that group or the calculation is not applicable

LEP
(Students)

n/a

47
n/a
58%

n/a
49
n/a

Page 1 of 5



TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY Page 2 of 5
Adequate Yearly Progress Campus Data Table

Final 2012 AYP Results
Campus Name: RIDGETOP EL (227901133) AUSTIN
Status: Missed AYP - Mathematics (Performance)

2012-13 School Improvement Program Requirement: None

All African Econ. Special LEP LEP






Campus Name: RIDGETOP EL (227901133) AUSTIN
Status: Missed AYP - Mathematics (Performance)

2012-13 School Improvement Program Requirement:

All

Students

African
American Hispanic

Attendance Rate 2010-11 (AYP Target: 90%)

Days Present

Days Membership
Attendance Rate
Student Group %

Attendance Rate 2009-10
Days Present
Days Membership
Attendance Rate

Change 2010 to 2010116 TD( 0j Change 2010 to 20101n

25,188
26,212
96.1%
100%

22,327
23,148
96.5%

1,007
1,110
90.7%

4%

877
941
93.2%

Campus Name: RIDGETOP EL (227901133) AUSTIN
Status: Missed AYP - Mathematics (Performance)

2012-13 School Improvement Program Requirement:

All

Students

African
American Hispanic

Attendance Rate 2010-11 (AYP Target: 90%)

Days Present

Days Membership
Attendance Rate
Student Group %

Attendance Rate 2009-10
Days Present
Days Membership
Attendance Rate

Chanae 2010 to 2010116 TD(C

25,188
26,212
96.1%
100%

22,327
23,148
96.5%

01 Chanae 2010 to 20101n

1,007
1,110
90.7%

4%

877
941
93.2%

TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY

Adequate Yearly Progress Campus Data Table

Final

None

21,421
22,204
96.5%
85%

19,796
20,449
96.8%

TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY

2012 AYP Results

White

2,459
2,585
95.1%

10%

1,479
1,583
93.4%

Econ.

Disadv.

20,941
21,741
96.3%
83%

20,486
21,196
96.7%

1,1115:4un9DayA41l

Special
Education

4,874
5,065
96.2%

19%

3,521
3,653
96.4%

20,449

Adequate Yearly Progress Campus Data Table

Final

None

21,421
22,204
96.5%
85%

19,796
20,449
96.8%

2012 AYP Results

White

2,459
2,585
95.1%

10%

1,479
1,583
93.4%

Econ.

Disadv.

20,941
21,741
96.3%
83%

20,486
21,196
96.7%

1 1115-411n9DavAA41

Special
Education

4,874
5,065
96.2%

19%

3,521
3,653
96.4%

20 449

Page 4 of 5

LEP LEP
(Measure) (Students)

14,541
14,924
97.4%
57%

14,947
15,276
97.8%

yoT96 9620,N)TP EconhemattP - **", >99%, <I1AYF

Page 4 of 5

LEP LEP
(Measure) (Students)

14,541
14,924
97.4%
57%

14,947
15,276
97.8%

vOTOR o620 NDTD FconhemattpP - *"*"

>0Q0,

<1AYF






