TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY Adequate Yearly Progress Campus Data Table

Final 2012 AYP Results

Campus Name: RIDGETOP EL (227901133) AUSTIN Status: Missed AYP - Mathematics (Performance)

2012-13 School Improvement Program Requirement: None

	All Students	African American	Hispanic	White	Econ. Disadv.	Special Education	LEP (Measure: Current & Monitored)	LEP (Students)
Performance: Reading/English	n Language	Arts (ELA)	(AYP Target	: 87%)				
AYP Proficiency Rate								
2011-12 Assessments								
Met Standard	73	*	63	*	65	12	42	n/a
Number Tested	81	*	71	*	73	15	47	47
% Met Standard	90%	*	89%	>99%	89%	80%	89%	n/a
Student Group %	100%	*	88%	*	90%	19%	n/a	58%
Performance Improvement/Sa	afe Harbor							
2010-11 Assessments								
Met Standard	64	*	58	*	56	16	45	n/a
Number Tested	73	*	65	*	65	19	50	49
% Met Standard	88%	*	89%	80%	86%	84%	90%	n/a
Change in % Met Standard	2	*	0	*	3	-4	-1	

Special formats ('*', >99%, <1%) are used to protect student confidentiality n/a indicates that the data are not available or applicable A dash (-) indicates there were no students in that group or the calculation is not applicable

TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY Adequate Yearly Progress Campus Data Table

Final 2012 AYP Results

Campus Name: RIDGETOP EL (227901133) AUSTIN Status: Missed AYP - Mathematics (Performance)

2012-13 School Improvement Program Requirement: None

All African Econ. Special LEP LEP

Page 4 of 5

9620 N)Tfl EconhemattP - '*' >99% <1AVI

T E X A S E D U C A T I O N A G E N C Y Adequate Yearly Progress Campus Data Table

Final 2012 AYP Results

Campus Name: RIDGETOP EL (227901133) AUSTIN Status: Missed AYP - Mathematics (Performance)

2012-13 School Improvement Program Requirement: None

	All Students	African American	Hispanic	. White	Econ. Disadv.	Special Education	LEP n (Measure)	LEP (Students)	
Attendance Rate 2010-11 (A	YP Target:	90%)							
Days Present	25,188	1,007	21,421	2,459	20,941	4,874		14,541	
Days Membership	26,212	1,110	22,204	2,585	21,741	5,065		14,924	
Attendance Rate	96.1%	90.7%	96.5%	95.1%	96.3%	96.2%		97.4%	
Student Group %	100%	4%	85%	10%	83%	19%		57%	
Attendance Rate 2009-10									
Days Present	22,327	877	19,796	1,479	20,486	3,521		14,947	
Days Membership	23,148	941	20,449	1,583	21,196	3,653		15,276	
Attendance Rate	96.5%	93.2%	96.8%	93.4%	96.7%	96.4%		97.8%	
Change 2010 to 2010116 TD(0jChange	2010 to 201	101n	1,1115:4ur	n9DayA41	20,449	у9Т96	9620,N)Tg	EconhemattP - '*', >99%, <1AY

T E X A S E D U C A T I O N A G E N C Y Adequate Yearly Progress Campus Data Table

Final 2012 AYP Results

Campus Name: RIDGETOP EL (227901133) AUSTIN Status: Missed AYP - Mathematics (Performance)

2012-13 School Improvement Program Requirement: None

	All	African			Econ.	Special	LEP	LEP
	Students	American	Hispanic	White	Disadv.	Education	(Measure)	(Students)
Attendance Rate 2010-11	(AYP Target:	90%)						
	05.100	4 000	01 401	0 450	00 044	4 074		4 - 4
Days Present	25,188	1,007	21,421	2,459	20,941	4,874		14,541
Days Membership	26,212	1,110	22,204	2,585	21,741	5,065		14,924
Attendance Rate	96.1%	90.7%	96.5%	95.1%	96.3%	96.2%		97.4%
Student Group %	100%	4%	85%	10%	83%	19%		57%
Attendence Rete 2000 10								
Attendance Rate 2009-10								
Days Present	22,327	877	19,796	1,479	20,486	3,521		14,947
Days Membership	23,148	941	20,449	1,583	21,196	3,653		15,276
Attendance Rate	96.5%	93.2%	96.8%	93.4%	96.7%	96.4%		97.8%

Change 2010 to 2010116 TD(0iChange 2010 to 20101n 1.1115:4un9DavA41 20.449 v9T96